

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 152 of 2024

Lourembam Sanjoy Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 4 Others

...Respondents

With MC(WP(C)) No. 123 of 2024

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

ORDER

05-12-2024

Adjournment slip has been submitted by Mr. I. Amri, learned Jr. Govt. Advocate to learned Advocate General, Manipur appearing for the State after obtaining no objection acknowledgment from the counsel appearing on the other side.

At his request, list the matters on 17.01.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil