

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 152 of 2024 with
MC(WP(C) No. 123 of 2024**

Lourembam Sanjoy Singh

.....Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

....Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

Order

24.08.2026

[1] Present Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. H. Debendra, learned Dy. A.G. assisted by Ms. I. Sharmila, learned counsel for the State respondent.

[2] By the present petition, the petitioner sought for security protection fearing his life and liberty.

[3] State respondent has filed counter affidavit today and the same is not on record. In the circumstances, Registry is directed to verify the same.

[4] List this case on 21.09.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring